TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Booz Allen Hamilton Inc.		05/26/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TransportMAX, LLC
Street Address:	1666 K Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20006
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76309828	TRANSPORTMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 554-8000

Email: bcohn@pattishall.com, mfoy@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley L. Cohn
Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22700-000-00077
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley L. Cohn
Signature:	/bradley I cohn/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0197

900051258

Date:	06/16/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=transportmax#page1.tif source=transportmax#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0198 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Booz Allen Hamilton Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 8283

Greensboro Drive, McLean, Virginia, has adopted and used the mark TRANSPORTMAX in

commerce and has filed an application to register that mark with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, which application was assigned Serial Nos. 76/309,828. The application was

filed on an intent-to-use basis, and Booz Allen Hamilton Inc. has not yet filed an Amendment to

Allege Use under §§ 1(c) or 1(d) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, and

WHEREAS, Booz Allen Hamilton Inc. wishes to assign the mark subject to the above-

identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof in connection with which

the mark TRANSPORTMAX is and is intended to be used, including the good will of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark TRANSPORTMAX, as required

by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and

WHEREAS, TransportMAX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1666

K Street, Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20006, is the successor of the ongoing and existing

business or portion thereof in connection with which the mark TRANSPORTMAX is used, has

been using the mark TRANSPORTMAX under license from Booz Allen Hamilton Inc., and is

desirous of acquiring said mark and the pending, intent-to-use application therefor;

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0199 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Booz Allen Hamilton Inc. does hereby assign to TransportMAX, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the mark TRANSPORTMAX, and the pending application therefor, U.S. Application Serial Nos. 76/309,828, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and all rights to sue and recover for past infringements.

Signed in McLean, Virginia, this 26 day of May, 2006

BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTON INC.

--- J ·_

Name:

BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTON

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDE

-2-